APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0471
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: TOSHIBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

2.5
6.0
2.0
1.5
1 and 0
See Attachment
See Attachment
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
08/16/2022
OSP-0471
Page 3 of 12
OSP-0471
Mohammad Karim
08/16/2022
440B800010ER111X-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 2,389 80kVA w/ Enersys HX-400 batteries UUT 14
440B300017ER111X-S 37.4 20.1 65.3 1,224 30kVA w/ Enersys HX-205 batteries UUT 15
440B500020ER111n-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 2,389 50kVA w/ Enersys HX-400 batteries INTERP
440B800010ER111n-S 37.2 32.1
440A800MFS3CPXXX-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 517 80kVA w/ MBS/PDP/SubFeed UUT 12
73.6 2,389 80kVA w/ Enersys HX-400 batteries INTERP
4400 Battery Cabinets
440A500nFnnnnnnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 517 50kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP/SubFeed INTERP
440A600nFnnnnnnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 517 60kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP/SubFeed INTERP
440A800nFnnnnnnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 517 80kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP/SubFeed INTERP
440A300nFnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 30kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP EXTRAP
440A300MFPX-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 30kVA w/ MBS/PDP UUT 13
440A400nFnnnnnnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 517 40kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP/SubFeed INTERP
440A150nFnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 15kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP EXTRAP
440A200nFnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 20kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP EXTRAP
440A250nFnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 25kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP EXTRAP
4400S3F800XAXNX-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,640 80kVA w/ 1 transformer UUT 8
440A100nFnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 383 10kVA w/ or w/o MBS/PDP EXTRAP
4400 Auxiliary Cabinets
4400n3n500nnXnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,620 50kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
4400n3n600nnXnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,640 60kVA w/ up to 1 transformer INTERP
4400n3n800nnXnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,640 80kVA w/ up to 1 transformer INTERP
4400F3F500nnBnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,917 50kVA w/ backup batteries INTERP
4400F3F500XABNX-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,917 50kVA w/ backup batteries UUT 9
4400n3n400nnXnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,620 40kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
4400n3n300nnXnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 981 30kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
4400S3K300XAXNX-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 981 30kVA w/ 2 transformers UUT 11
4400F3F400nnBnn-S 37.2 32.1 73.6 1,917 40kVA w/ backup batteries INTERP
4400n3n150nnXnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 981 15kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
4400n3n200nnXnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 981 20kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
4400n3n250nnXnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 981 25kVA w/ up to 2 transformers INTERP
65.1 725 30kVA w/ backup batteries EXTRAP
4400F3F300XABNX-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 806 30kVA w/ backup batteries UUT 10
4400F3F150nnBnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 725 15kVA w/ backup batteries EXTRAP
4400F3F200nnBnn-S 37.4 20.1 65.1 725 20kVA w/ backup batteries EXTRAP
37.4 20.1 65.1 725 25kVA w/ backup batteries EXTRAP
IP = 1.5